PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| Alvaro Alejandro Cardozo Martinez | 01/26/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Pranasys S.A. |
|-----------------|---------------|
| Street Address: | Guayaqui 3139 |
| City: | Montevideo |
| State/Country: | URUGUAY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12343887 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: landrew@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60771/370438

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lesley L. Andrew

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022433 FRAME: 0516

500814089

DP \$40.00 12343

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alvaro Alejandro Cardozo Martinez, (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a utility

patent application entitled "CONTAINER FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICE THAT ALLOWS

MULTIPLE FUNCTIONS OVER A VENDING MACHINE" which was filed in the U.S. Patent &

Trademark Office on December 24, 2008, and assigned Serial No. 12/343,887; and

WHEREAS, Pranasys S.A., a company of Uruguay having a principal place of

business at Guayaqui 3139, Montevideo, Uruguay (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to

any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells,

assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said

application, and in all inventions and improvements described and disclosed therein;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any application,

claiming priority to said application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for

said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and

all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the ASSIGNEE and to

claim priority rights deriving from said application to which said foreign applications are

US2008 555682.1

PATENT

REEL: 022433 FRAME: 0517

U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 12/343,887

Title: CONTAINER FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICE THAT ALLOWS MULTIPLE FUNCTIONS OVER

A VENDING MACHINE

Filed: December 24, 2008

Page 2 of 2

entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>26</u> day of JAWUM , 2009.

purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Alvaro Alejandro Cardozo Martinez

Our Docket:

60771/370438

US2008 555682.1

RECORDED: 03/23/2009